Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exc. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
RECORDATION FOR							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: DATEX - OHMEDA, Two						
STEVEN M. FALK	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s) 01/03/2001	Street Address: 3030 OHMEDA Dave						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	.'						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: MADISON						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: WI						
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <i>U.S. A.</i> Zip: 53718						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
09/756,818							
Additional numbers attached? Yes							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: TOGBZ M. RATHBUN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 13 MARGARITA COURT	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
CITY: HILTON HEAD ISLAND	8. Payment Information						
State: 5C zip: 29926	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date						
Phone Number: (843) 682 - 250/	b. Deposit Account Number 500575						
Fax Number: (843) 682 - 2502	Authorized User Name Reser RATH 80~						
Email Address: Patentlan @ hargray. Com	THE PERSON WAS INCIDENT.						
9. Signature:	09/27/2004						
Signature	Date						
ROGER M. RATHBUN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0001

Docket No. OM106 Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I Steven M. Falk, a citizen of the United States, residing at:

2409 Hal Circle, Baltimore, MD 21209

;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a CALIBRATION SYSTEM WITHOUT USING POTENTIOMETERS, for which I have executed a DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT APPLICATION of the United States. of even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having an office at 3 Highwood Drive, Tewksbury, MA 01876, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Steven M. Falk have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0002

;

Docket No. UM106 Page 2 of 2

JOINT ASSIGNMENT FOR U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (Cont'd)

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Datex-Ohmeda, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TE January 2001	STIMONY WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my hand	nd	_ day of
			7	41. T WIT.	
State of County of	MARYLAND				
On this 3rd	_ day of January , 2001, l	before me po even M. Fail		eared	
6 l				and who ever	curact the
foregoing ins	and known to me to be trument; and he acknowl	edged to me	that he exec	cuted the san	ne for the
purposes the	rein stated. 14Y COMMISSION EXPI	21/04	Chap V	Ldinh	٤ .
	14Y COMMISSION EXPI	RES	$\nabla \omega \omega \nabla$		

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0003